Attachment A

City Council Information Sheet Date: January 21, 2020
ISSUE: Consent Calendar for: January 21, 2020

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

SUMMARY:
1) PROJECT COMPLETION CERTIFICATES

a) Lot 1 Johnson County Government Plaza — 5-D-057-18 — Waterlines
b) 151st Street and Ridgeview Road Geometric Improvements — 3-C-112-17 —
Street and 1515t Street Mill and Overlay — 3-P-002-19 - Street

2) CHANGE ORDERS

a) 151st Street and Ridgeview Road Geometric Improvements — 3-C-112-17 and
1515t Street Mill and Overlay — 3-P-002-19

3) FINAL PAYMENT TO CONTRACTORS

a) 151st Street and Ridgeview Road Geometric Improvements — 3-C-112-17 and
1515t Street Mill and Overlay — 3-P-002-19

Final Payment $ 75,994.82
Paid to Date $ 5,190,578.83
Original Contract Amount $ 5,627,915.98
Total Change Orders $ (361,342.33)

Change Order 1: $0.00 (7/18/2019)

Change Order 2: $0.00 (8/30/2019)

Change Order 3: $0.00 (10/10/2019)

Change Order 4: $0.00 (11/20/2019)

Change Order 5 — FINAL: -$361,342.33 (1/21/2020)
Final Contract Amount $ 5,266,573.65
Contractor — Miles Excavating Inc.

Submitted by: Mary Jaeger, Director / Beth Wright, Deputy Director



